

RESOLUTION 24-xxx

**RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEERING SERVICES – 2024 GRADING PLAN AND AS BUILT REVIEWS**

WHEREAS, the Township Committee awarded a contract to Boro Engineering Buc, for qualified engineering consulting services for the 2024. A purchase order was issued for Grading Plan and as built plan reviews in the amount of \$ 40,000.; and

WHEREAS, the Township requires additional funds as listed on Change Order No. 1 to add to the 2024 Grading Plan and As Built Reviews, increasing the contract by \$15,000.00 making the total not to exceed amount of the contract \$55,000.00 and;

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer for the Township of Middletown has certified that free and unencumbered funds in the amount of \$15,000.00 are available for this purpose in account/line-item number(s) T-03-56-802-361-000. A copy of the said certification is attached hereto and made part hereof.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Middletown that Change Order No. 1, with an increase in the amount of \$15,000.00, be authorized and executed by the appropriate officials.